HEAT-SHRINK TERMINATIONS (HVT-Z-J/SJ)
FOR JCN CABLES (15 - 35 kV)
•  Reliable, field proven
performance
•  Slim profile and
lightweight, can be
installed upright or
inverted

without notice. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifications.
ENERGY ///  HVT-Z-J/SJ
ORDERING INFORMATION
1.  Select the appropriate catalog number. All selections are based on the typical dimensions of 100% and 133% insulated cables manufactured in accordance
with the data contained in AEIC CS5 and AEIC CS6, as well as the dimensions of commonly used connectors. Nominal Insulation thickness (100%): 15 kV:
175 mils, 25 kV: 260 mils, 35 kV: 345 mils. Nominal thickness (133%): 15 kV: 220 mils.
2. For cables manufactured to other specifications, confirm selection with cable dimensions.
3. Kits do not contain connectors. Order compression or solder connectors separately.
4. Indoor (-J) kits are suitable for unjacketed and jacketed URD cable.
5.  Outdoor (-SJ) kits include skirts for outdoor use and are suitable for unjacketed and jacketed URD cable.
6.  Cable mounting brackets are available to accommodate cable diameters from 0.80 - 2.40 inches (20 - 46 mm).
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION: DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
Indoor Kit Outdoor Kit Conductor Size
(min. - max.)
Insulation Diameter
(min. - max.) Jacket O.D. (max.)
15 kV 15 kV (100%) 15 kV (133%)
HVT-Z-151-J HVT-Z-151-SJ #2 - #1 AWG - 0.60 - 0.95 (15 - 24) 1.05 (27)
HVT-Z-152-J HVT-Z-152-SJ #2/0 - 250 kcmil #2 - 4/0 AWG 0.80 - 1.05 (20 - 27) 1.45 (37)
HVT-Z-153-J HVT-Z-153-SJ 350 - 500 kcmil 250 - 500 kcmil 1.05 - 1.40 (27 - 36) 1.9 (48)
HVT-Z-154-J HVT-Z-154-SJ 750 - 1000 kcmil 750 - 1000 kcmil 1.25 - 2.00 (32 - 51) 2.5 (63)
Installed Length 11.5" (300 mm)
25 kV/35 kV 25 kV 35 kV
HVT-Z-252/352-J HVT-Z-252/352-SJ #1 - 3.0 AWGI - 0.80 - 1.05 (20 - 27) 1.45 (37)
HVT-Z-253/353-J HVT-Z-253/353-SJ #4/0 - 500 kcmil #1/0 - 4/0 AWG 1.05 - 1.40 (27 - 36) 1.9 (48)
HVT-Z-254/354-J HVT-Z-254/354-SJ 750 - 1000 kcmil 250 - 1000 kcmil 1.25 - 2.00 (32 - 51) 2.5 (63)
Installed Length 20" (500 mm)
* Standard package: 1 kit/box.
TEST REPORT
   Outdoor: 15 kV: EDR-5323, 25-35 kV: EDR-5338